OP \$265,00 24560

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Curon Medical, Inc.		04/13/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Respiratory Diagnostics, Inc.	
Street Address:	6565 185th Avenue NE	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2456080	STRETTA
Registration Number:	2451786	STRETTA
Registration Number:	2466379	STRETTA
Registration Number:	2449886	STRETTA
Registration Number:	2559634	SECCA
Registration Number:	3199132	CURON MEDICAL
Registration Number:	2724865	CURON
Registration Number:	2601021	CURON MEDICAL
Registration Number:	2976804	SECCA
Registration Number:	2601023	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)783-1211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262 783-1300

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0789

900090608

Email: rkmip@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel D. Ryan

Address Line 1: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C

Address Line 2: P O Box 26618

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53226-0618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9222

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel D. Ryan

Signature: /Daniel D. Ryan/

Date: 10/31/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0790

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHN T. KENDALL, the duly appointed and acting Chapter 7 trustee in bankruptcy for the estate of Curon Medical, Inc., under Case No. 06-42218 in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of California, having an address of 411 Santa Clara Avenue, #12, Alameda, CA 94501 USA (hereinafter the "Assignor") who, by virtue of his appointment as Chapter 7 trustee pursuant to Title 11 of the United States Code, was the owner of the trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, RESPIRATORY DIAGNOSTIC, INC., a Washington Corporation, having an address of 6565 185th Avenue NE, Redmond, WA 98052 USA (hereinafter the "Assignee") has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement executed by the parties on April 13, 2007.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that, effective as of April 6, 2007, it assigned, transferred and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue and recover for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights accruing after November 17, 2006 on the Marks, to have and to hold the same as fully and completely as the same might have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees to take all lawful acts, at Assignee's sole cost and expense, which Assignee may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this assignment fully effective and to register, record and enforce the rights conveyed hereby, including without limitation, execution of lawful documents, and cooperation in production of evidence and giving of testimony in connection with proceedings to enforce the rights conveyed hereby.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Executed this 13th day of April. 2007.

JOHN T. KENDALL, Chapter 7 Trustee the bankruptcy estate of Curon Medical, Inc.

RESPIRATORY DIAGNOSTICS, INC. a subsidiary of Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc.

Signature:

Title: Trustee

Witness:

Signature

Name:

eivai es

Witness:

SFDATA 625176_1

SCHEDULE A

Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	
Australia	STRETTA	808137	9/23/1999	
Australia	SECCA	832745	4/20/2000	
Australia	CURON MEDICAL	869046	3/14/2001	
Australia	CURON MEDICAL & design	908,474	4/4/2002	
China	STRETTA	1,577,802	5/28/2001	
European Union	STRETTA	1,318,294	9/22/1999	
European Union	STRETTA & flame design	2,423,093	10/24/2001	
European Union	SECCA	1,623,735	4/20/2000	
European Union	CURON MEDICAL	1,788,124	8/2/2000	
European Union	CURON			
European Union	CURON	4,776,704	12/12/2015	
European Union	CURON MEDICAL & design	2,636,348	4/2/2002	
European Union	SECCA & design	2,664,233	4/23/2002	
Japan	STRETTA	4415828	9/8/2000	
Japan	CURON MEDICAL	4,562,544	4/19/2002	
Japan	CURON MEDICAL & design	4,712,973	9/26/2003	
Korea	STRETTA	40-478476	10/9/2000	
Korea	CURON MEDICAL	538,740	1/6/2003	
Korea	CURON MEDICAL & design	555,460	8/4/2003	
New Zealand	STRETTA	316893	4/15/1999	
New Zealand	SECCA	613,170	10/25/1999	
New Zealand	CURON MEDICAL	634356	3/19/2001	
New Zealand	CURON MEDICAL	634357	3/19/2001	
New Zealand	CURON MEDICAL	634358	3/19/2001	
New Zealand	CURON MEDICAL & design	655,202	10/23/2001	
New Zealand	CURON MEDICAL & design	655,203	10/23/2001	
New Zealand	CURON MEDICAL & design	655,204	10/23/2001	

SFDATA 625176_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0792

Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Norway	STRETTA	202.995	5/25/2000
Norway	SECCA	206,125	12/13/2000
Norway	CURON MEDICAL		
Norway	CURON MEDICAL & design		
Singapore	STRETTA	T99/11156D	4/15/1999
Singapore	SECCA	T00/06848C	10/25/1999
Singapore	CURON MEDICAL	T01/03663A	3/15/2001
Singapore	CURON MEDICAL	T01/03664Z	3/15/2001
Singapore	CURON MEDICAL	T01/03665H	3/15/2001
Switzerland	STRETTA	472.238	6/6/2000
Switzerland	SECCA	477,429	4/25/2000
Switzerland	CURON MEDICAL	489,101	9/13/2001
Switzerland	CURON MEDICAL & design	501,749	4/3/2002
US	STRETTA	2,456,080	5/29/2001
US	STRETTA	2,451,786	5/15/2001
US	STRETTA & flame design	2,466,379	7/3/2001
US	STRETTA & flame design	2,449,886	5/8/2001
US	SECCA	2,559,634	4/9/2002
US	CURON MEDICAL	3,199,132	1/16/2007
US	CURON	2,724,865	6/10/2003
US	CURON MEDICAL & design	2,601,021	7/30/2002
US	SECCA & design	2,976,804	7/26/2005
US	Dot design	2,601,023	7/30/2002

SFDATA 625176_1

RECORDED: 10/31/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0793